

Gr-1421/13

Order dated : 21.11.24

Today is fixed for WWA of Prw 1.

One accused is present by filing hazira

Witness Amit Roy has surrendered before this court and prayed for bail. Vokatnama is filed by learned lawyer Suvendu Maity.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 05.12.24

Heard ld Lawyer and perused the case record. Considered.

Considering voluntary surrender, prayer is allowed.

Hence, let the witness be released from custody on his furnishing P.R bond of Rs. 500/- on condition to attend the Court on 05.12.24

If released 05.12.24 for evidence and production of alamat.

Recall W/W/A if any.

Inform the O/C ,Concerned for production of Alamat

Let the copy of order be sent to O/C Of Excise , Pathar Pratima Circle.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip

Later

Witness namely Amit Roy files PR bond of Rs.500/-.

The same is accepted .

Released the witness persons at once.

To date.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.Div)
Kakdwip

Later
16.11.22

P.R bond of Rs. 500/- is filed for the witness.

The same is found fit and accepted.

Release the witness at once.

To date.

G.R.- 2189/2022

Contd..Order dated : 09-09-2022.

Heard. Perused. Considered. Ld. A.P.P raises objection.

The offences are bailable as per the formal FIR and also the written complaint. Offences being bailable, the accused person may find bail of Rs. 500/- with one registered surety of the like amount i.d. to J/C.

If on bail 10.05.2023 for appearance.

D/C

charge)

ACJM, Kakdwip (in-charge)

ACJM, Kakdwip (in-

